FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

February 19, 2019

MARKETING CONTACT:

Rachel Chester, Director of Marketing RachelChester@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110



BATH & BODY WORKS REMODEL AT PALISADES CENTER

WEST NYACK, N.Y.: Palisades Center, Southern New York's premiere shopping, dining, and entertainment destination, is always looking to bring unique experiences to Rockland County with the center's ever-growing merchant mix.

On Friday, February 15th, 2019 Bath & Body Works, located on Level Three, relocated to a temporary location while remodeling of the current space expands "White Barn." The White Barn Candle Company is a popular home fragrance designer with a range of signature scents and products to choose from, including wallflowers, candle, hand soap, and more. The new expansion will open to the public during the spring. The temporary store will remain open during regular hours on Level Three near Macy's.

WHAT: Bath & Body Works – Remodel and Temporary Location WHERE: Temporary store is located on Level Three near Macy's

In addition, Palisades Center welcomes Palm Organix, a natural supplement store providing CBD (or "Cannabidiol")-based products. CBD products assist with anxiety, sleep, pain relief, stress relief, and focus. Products range from soft gels to drops mixed with essential oils in a variety of sizes. Palm Organix will be located on Level One near Macy's.

WHAT: Palm Organix – Coming Soon **WHERE:** Level One near Macy's

To learn more about the center's merchant mix and other happenings at the center, please visit www.palisadescenter.com.

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is among the top ten most visited malls in America and is the premier shopping, dining and entertainment destination in Southern New York. Located just 30 minutes north of NYC, Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering over 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.facebook.com/palisadescenter, www.twitter.com/palisadescenter, or www.twitter.com/palisadescenter.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast with 18 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. For over 40 years, Pyramid has led the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining, entertainment and hospitality, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.